COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 07915334

BRADLEY GARAGE LIMITED

ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 MARCH 2014

[

A

A3BPC3JK

TUESDAY

©A13 " 08/07/2014 #127

COMPANIES HOUSE

BURTON SWEET
Chartered Accountants
Cornerstone House
Midland Way
Thornbury
Bristol BS35 28BS



BRADLEY GARAGE LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

CONTENTS PAGE
Chartered Accountants' Report to the Directors 1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet 2

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts 3




BRADLEY GARAGE LIMITED

ACCOUNTANTS' REPORT TO THE DIRECTORS OF BRADLEY GARAGE LIMITED
YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

In accordance with our terms of engagement, and in order to assist you to fulfil your
duties under the Companies Act 2006, we have compiled the financial statements of
the company which comprise the Balance Sheet and the related notes from the
accounting records and information and explanations you have given to us.

This report is made to the Company's Directors, as a body, in accordance with the
terms of our engagement. Our work has been undertaken so that we might compile
the financial statements that we have been engaged to compile, report to the
Company's Directors that we have done so, and state those matters that we have
agreed to state to them in this report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent
permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than
the Company and the Company's Directors, as a body, for our work or for this report.

We have carried out this engagement in accordance with technical guidance
issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and have
complied with the ethical guidance laid down by the Institute relating to members
undertaking the compilation of financial statements.

You have acknowledged on the balance sheet as at 31 March 2014 your duty to
ensure that the company has kept adequate accounting records and to prepare
financial statements that give a true and fair view under the Companies Act 2006.
You consider that the company is exempt from the statutory requirement for an
audit for the year.

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit of the financial statements. For
this reason, we have not verified the accuracy or completeness of the accounting
records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do not,
therefore, express any opinion on the financial statements.

BURTON SWEET
Cornerstone House Chartered Accountants
Midland Way
Thornbury
Bristol BS35 2BS

2l 2ol




BRADLEY GARAGE LIMITED
ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
31 MARCH 2014

Note
FIXED ASSETS 2
Intangible assets
Tangible assets

CURRENT ASSETS

Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

CREDITORS: Amounts Falling due
Within One Year

NET CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called-up equity share capital 3
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2014

3,000
10,877
2,000

15,877

34,690

16,560
2,461

19,021

(18,813)

208

200
8

208

2013

3,000
6,898
2,000

11,898

31,998

£

17,280
2,865

20,145

(20,100)

45

200
(155)

45

For the year ended 31 March 2014 the company was entitled to exemption from
audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

 The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts

for the year in question in accordance with section 476; and

e The directors acknowledge their

responsibilities  for

complying with the

requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation

of accounts.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special
provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

These obb@icfed accounts were approved by the directors and authorised for
issue on f.%bt(pond are signed on their behalf by:

M 27

Mr S’ngewell

Company Registration Number: 07915334

The notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these abbreviated accounts.




BRADLEY GARAGE LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

1.

ACCOUNTING POLICIES
BASIS OF ACCOUNTING

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost
convention, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for
Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

TURNOVER

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced
during the year, exclusive of Value Added Tax.

In respect of long-term contracts and contracts for on-going services, turnover
represents the value of work done in the year, including estimates of amounts
not invoiced. Turnover in respect of long-term contracts and contracts for
on-going services is recognised by reference to the stage of completion.

AMORTISATION

Amortisation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated
residual value, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows:

Goodwill - 4% Straight line
FIXED ASSETS

All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost.
DEPRECIATION

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its
estimated residual value, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows:

Plant & Machinery - 25% Reducing balance
Fixtures & Fittings - 25% Reducing balance
Motor Vehicles - 25% Reducing balance
STOCKS

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making
due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items.

HIRE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS

Assets held under hire purchase agreements are capitalised and disclosed
under tangible fixed assets at their fair value. The capital element of the future
payments is treated as a liability and the interest is charged to the profit and loss
account on a straight line basis.




* BRADLEY GARAGE LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014
OPERATING LEASE AGREEMENTS

Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all of the benefits and
risks of ownership remain with the lessor are charged against profits on a straight
line basis over the period of the lease.

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Financial instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the
substance of the contractual arrangement, as either financial assets, financial
liabilities or equity instruments. An equity instrument is any contract that
evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company after deducting all of
its liabilities.

2. FIXED ASSETS

Intangible Tangible

Assets Assets Total
£

COSsT
At 1 April 2013 18,000 3,608 21,408
Additions - 399 399
At 31 March 2014 18,000 4,007 22,007
DEPRECIATION
At 1 April 2013 720 743 1,463
Charge for year 720 803 1,523
At 31 March 2014 1.440 1,546 2,986
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 March 2014 16,560 2,461 19,021
At 31 March 2013 17,280 2,865 20,145




BRADLEY GARAGE LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

3. SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised share capital:

2014
£
100 Ordinary A shares of £1 each 100
50 Ordinary B shares of £1 each 50
50 Ordinary C shares of £1 each 50
200
Allotted, called up and fully paid:
2014
No £
Ordinary A shares of £1 each 100 100
Ordinary B shares of £1 each 50 50
Ordinary C shares of £1 each 50 50

2013
No
100
50
50

200

2013

100
50
50

200

100
50
50

200




