BRADLEY GARAGE LIMITED ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 31 MARCH 2014





A13

08/07/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE

#127

BURTON SWEET

Chartered Accountants
Cornerstone House
Midland Way
Thornbury
Bristol BS35 2BS

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

CONTENTS	PAGE
Chartered Accountants' Report to the Directors	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3

ACCOUNTANTS' REPORT TO THE DIRECTORS OF BRADLEY GARAGE LIMITED

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

In accordance with our terms of engagement, and in order to assist you to fulfil your duties under the Companies Act 2006, we have compiled the financial statements of the company which comprise the Balance Sheet and the related notes from the accounting records and information and explanations you have given to us.

This report is made to the Company's Directors, as a body, in accordance with the terms of our engagement. Our work has been undertaken so that we might compile the financial statements that we have been engaged to compile, report to the Company's Directors that we have done so, and state those matters that we have agreed to state to them in this report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the Company and the Company's Directors, as a body, for our work or for this report.

We have carried out this engagement in accordance with technical guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and have complied with the ethical guidance laid down by the Institute relating to members undertaking the compilation of financial statements.

You have acknowledged on the balance sheet as at 31 March 2014 your duty to ensure that the company has kept adequate accounting records and to prepare financial statements that give a true and fair view under the Companies Act 2006. You consider that the company is exempt from the statutory requirement for an audit for the year.

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit of the financial statements. For this reason, we have not verified the accuracy or completeness of the accounting records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do not, therefore, express any opinion on the financial statements.

Cornerstone House Midland Way Thornbury Bristol BS35 2BS

7/7/2014

BURTON SWEET
Chartered Accountants

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31 MARCH 2014

		2014		2013	
	Note	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS	2				
Intangible assets			16,560		17,280
Tangible assets			2,461		2,865
			19,021		20,145
CURRENT ASSETS			,		
Stocks		3,000		3,000	
Debtors		10,877		6,898	
Cash at bank and in hand		2,000		2,000	
		15,877		11,898	
CREDITORS: Amounts Falling due	•				
Within One Year		34,690		31,998	
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES			(18,813)		(20,100)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES			208		45
					
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called-up equity share capital	3		200		200
Profit and loss account			8		(155)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			208		45

For the year ended 31 March 2014 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476; and
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors and authorised for issue on This way and are signed on their behalf by:

Mr STazewell

Company Registration Number: 07915334

The notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these abbreviated accounts.

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

BASIS OF ACCOUNTING

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

TURNOVER

The turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the year, exclusive of Value Added Tax.

In respect of long-term contracts and contracts for on-going services, turnover represents the value of work done in the year, including estimates of amounts not invoiced. Turnover in respect of long-term contracts and contracts for on-going services is recognised by reference to the stage of completion.

AMORTISATION

Amortisation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows:

Goodwill

4% Straight line

FIXED ASSETS

All fixed assets are initially recorded at cost.

DEPRECIATION

Depreciation is calculated so as to write off the cost of an asset, less its estimated residual value, over the useful economic life of that asset as follows:

Plant & Machinery

25% Reducing balance

Fixtures & Fittings

- 25% Reducing balance

Motor Vehicles

- 25% Reducing balance

STOCKS

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items.

HIRE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS

Assets held under hire purchase agreements are capitalised and disclosed under tangible fixed assets at their fair value. The capital element of the future payments is treated as a liability and the interest is charged to the profit and loss account on a straight line basis.

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

OPERATING LEASE AGREEMENTS

Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all of the benefits and risks of ownership remain with the lessor are charged against profits on a straight line basis over the period of the lease.

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Financial instruments are classified and accounted for, according to the substance of the contractual arrangement, as either financial assets, financial liabilities or equity instruments. An equity instrument is any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the company after deducting all of its liabilities.

2. FIXED ASSETS

	Intangible Assets £	Tangible Assets £	Total £
COST	-	-	_
At 1 April 2013	18,000	3,608	21,608
Additions	- .	399	399
At 31 March 2014	18,000	4,007	22,007
DEPRECIATION			
At 1 April 2013	720	743	1,463
Charge for year		803	1,523
At 31 March 2014	1,440	1,546	2,986
NET BOOK VALUE			
At 31 March 2014	16,560	2,461	19,021
At 31 March 2013	17,280	2,865	20,145

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

3. SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised share capital:

		2014 £		2013 £
100 Ordinary A shares of £1 each		100		100
50 Ordinary B shares of £1 each		50		50
50 Ordinary C shares of £1 each		50		50
or orallary orallar orallar				
		200		200

Allotted, called up and fully paid:				
	2014		2013	
	No	£	No	£
Ordinary A shares of £1 each	100	100	100	100
Ordinary B shares of £1 each	50	50	50	50
Ordinary C shares of £1 each	50	50	50	50